

Fiscal Agent Designation

As stated in the "Memorandum of Agreement between the Southwest Wisconsin Counties Consortium (SWCC) and the Southwest Wisconsin Workforce Development Board (SWWDB)," dated December 15, 2015, the SWCC has designated the SWWDB as the local fiscal and administrative agent. As such, SWWDB shall receive WIOA Title 1 funds on behalf of the Southwest Wisconsin Workforce Development Area.

This form reaffirms the designation indicated at Section II.C.1 of the aforementioned agreement and introduces no changes to the responsibilities of either entity or the Agreement. This designation shall remain in place unless either party initiates a revocation of this designation, which will be addressed through the Conference Council as indicated in the "Memorandum of Agreement between the Southwest Wisconsin Counties Consortium (SWCC) and the Southwest Wisconsin Workforce Development Board (SWWDB)."

for SWCC, Chief Elected Official Signatu
--

Date

Name of Chief Elected Official

for SWWDB, Chairperson

Maria Lauck

Name of Chairperson

Date